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o US Eeed Allergent Laheling and Censumer,
Proetection Act (FALCPA)

o Unintended consequences
o USDA ESIS Notice 45-05, 72-05
o \What the future holds
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EFeeUFAlIErgen™=wnRigue
EEALUES

. N0 hazard (e majority’ off pepulation
o NO effective treatment or cure (avoeidance)

o Unexpected component in centain feods
(labeling Issuge)

o Cross-contact (GMP/ compliance Issue)
o Psychosocial Impact — consumer fears
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[F2eling EhclIENgEesHio)
AllergIc CoNSUMESS

o Commoen e ustal names; ofiseme; allergenic
ngredients are unfamiliar technicaliternms

o, Collective terms; for flavers and & nemn-
certified colors de not identify, their feod
SOUNCes

o Some Ingredients that contain a feod
allergen and are used as processing aids or
are present in spice blends are not declared
oD et
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=ocel Allefe[ap) Ezlgeliple) zigle
CERSUMER ProleCiionr ACt
(FALCPA)

o Pun. LL. 108-282 Titie: |
o Enacted August 2, 2004
o Effective January 1, 2006

http://www.cfsan.fda.gov/~dms/alrgact.html
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Intent o EFALCPRPA

AsSSISt 00d allergic consumers; to; Identify,
more easily:when a packaged foed was
made using an ingredient (Includinga
coloring, flavoring, or incidental additive)
that contains a “major foed allergen” so
that they can avoid consuming It.
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Essence of FALCPA

o AMends; the ED&E Acrtorrequire that feod
lalels dIScIose: Ingredients: that are: major,

feed allergens”

- Reguirement applies to preducts; lalheled after
January 1, 2006

* Requires FDA to Issue a regulation to
define and permit use of “gluten free”

 Requires a Report to Congress focused on
cross-contact with food allergens FPA @
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FACCEA

o Eeed allergen: lalkeling requirements; e all
packaged fooeds regulated by EIDA

— Do net apply teraw: agricultural commodities

o Definitions of terms

— “major food allergen”
— “name of the food source from which the major food

allergen is derived” g,
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PDlilgltian o “\vEjor Fooel Allsife[en

s Milks €ga; 1ish, crustacean: shellfish; ree
AULS; Wheat, peanuts, and seyneans
AN|B;

o A foed Ingredient that contains: protein
derived from one ofi these foods, except:

— A “highly refined oil” derived from one of these foeds or;
an ingredient derived from such oil

— Food ingredient exempt from labeling via the petition
process or the notification process specified in the law_
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DETRICR O EeREFSOUICE
effa Via|er Eeed AlleTaEn

o Same as tiie;name; ferfthe major food allergen (ite:,
milk; egg, Wheat, peanuts, & seyheans) EXECER

o [ree nuts must identify type (e.g., almonds, pecans,
walnuts)

o Fish must identify species (e.qg., bass, flounder, cod)

o Crustacean shellfish must identify species (e.g.,
crab, lobster, shrimp)
FPA &
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|glejreielleplisi Siiig|eei o) [21)Y

o EIght majoer foedallergens

o A food gredient that contains pretein
derived from major feod allergens

e |ncludes ncidental’additives, flavors,
spice blends

o EXxceptions:
— Highly refined ol

— Food ingredient exempt from petition or
notification process
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WA SHEN AEINRIEEUEES
contaiNRermaleR oo allErgens

1= Withinrthe lIst efiingredients:

The common or usual name: efi the major
feed allergen immediately fellowed
parenthetically’ by the name of the fooed
source

e.d. ....whey (milk)
.... Natural flavors (peanut, almond)
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IRV ENSHONEIEINEEUEES
contaIRING Malericed alergens

2 In a separate summarny statement:

Ifheword “contains” fellewed by the
name. of the feod seurce: friem,whnich the
major allergeniis derived, Immediately,
after or adjacent to the list of ingredients

e.g. Contains: peanuts, milk, and soy
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EFALCPA EXEMPUGRIPIOCESSES

o WO ways a feod Ingredient contaming
proteiniiroma major eed allergen can e
exempt from the lakeling requirement

— Notification precess

— Pelition process
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Notilication Precess

- Notification must contain seientific EVIAENCE
(Including method)ithat demonstratesian;
ngredient dees not contain allergenic proetein

—e.g. highly refined| o1l exemption

o dinpotification requests filed to date

o No action yet by FDA
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Petition Process

o Petitiener must provide: scientific;evidence
(Including a methed) that denmoenstiates
that the mgredient dees not cause an
allergic response. that peses a risk to
human health

e NO petitions filed yet
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EDANIESHeICNVIEEHNG

o, Draft Report on Appreaches; to; Estanlish
TThreshelds fer Viajer Eeod Allergens anad

for Gluten in Food”

o Food Advisery Committee Meeting, July.
13-15, 2005
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EDANGIUeREreeVIeeina

o, Gluten' Eree [Lakeling pulklic meeting, July;
19, 2005

o, Celiac disease;, Industry perspective,
analytical methods, consumer perspective

o Transcript of the public meeting:
http://www.cfsan.fda.gov/~—dms/glutran. atm]
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Clojoch el tffeieitifirie) Frelgices

o Can|current iood GIVIP e revised tomore
effectively deallwith' cross-contactand mis-
laleling ISsues?

o GIVIP currently’ being| reviewed throughout
FDA

o |Last time food GMPSs revised: 25 yr ago

o Report to Congress, due Feb 2006
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EDAYGUIdance

o Clanifies, that FALCPA dees notaddress
advisenylaneling, such as:  may: contain”

o EIDA position remains: that
— advisory labeling|is no substitute for GMPs
— must be truthful and non-misleading

FPA ©

FOOD PRODUCTS
ASSOCIATION




FDA Guidance

o' EIDA has ISstied guidance: toraddress
Certain Issues, suchias; unintentienal Cross
contact

o |Latest guidance (Edition 2) was Issued!in
December 2005

o Nttp://Wwww.cfsan.fda.gov/~—dms/wh-alrgy.htmi
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EDATGUIdance

o EALCPAPIeVISIONS de e apply/ io
allergens; unimtentienally addedfas; a result

O CHeSS contact
— €e.d., soy In'wheat flour

o FALCPA contains no requirement for EDA
[0 establish threshold levels for allergens

* However, FDA acknowledges that this
could oceur as a result of addressing
petition or notification requests FPA @
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UnRintended COoRSEGUENCES

o Zero tolerance! s unrealistic and not
achievable

o Unnecessany burden to feod mdustny
o [Leads to over labeling

o [Labeling of incidental additive and
processing aids, e.g. sey lecithin, fish
gelatin, wheat starch
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UnRintended COoRSEGUENCES

o SOy INWheat fiours Wheatin corm fleur

o Confuses; ConsUumers, encoeurages; sk
taking

o Encourages “hanmonization™ for seme
foed pProcessors
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ESISTARRIEECIHTNGTAEIGERS

o Vieat;, peuliny/and egg products: net directy,
addressed by FALCPA

o Indirect iImpact ofi allergens i meat and
poultry preduct Ingredients

* |n Interest ofi reducing allergen related
recalls, FSIS issued Notice 45-05 July
2005
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ESISTINOUCEd'S-05

o Proplems as Issuead

— “Supstances ofi publicihealtn concenm?

— [Little distinction between allergens: and ether.
ngredients ofi petential public healthycencermn, e.q.,
sulfites and MSG

Attp://WWW.ISIS. USda.gev/ieguliations. & o
olicies/Notice. 45-05/Index.asp
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=ESISTACUVITIES

o Notice! 72-05, Nevember 2005, claniied

seme matters ansing fiem 45-05

— N basis forftreating MSG as a public iealtiiiconcern
— Noreguirement te list each allergen en a flew; chart

AR /MWWW.ISIS.Usda.goev/iregulations: & PoIICIES/
FAQ@sS: for Noetice' 45-05/index.asp
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ESISTACUMINIES

o) ESIS  appreach torCress:contact graimns
addressed mNetice: 72-05

— ihe Gramn Inspection, Packers and Stockyards
Administration (GIPSA) has jurisdiction;ever the

INspection

e Nlew concerns

— Must carry forward “may contain” labeling

— Raised possible concern about allergen cross
contact from reused deep fryer oil FPA @
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VWhat therEutiersolds

o EUrther guidance: fiiem EDA
— Regulatery discretion for precessing aids?

o Report to Congress will be: of interest
— Could signal new expectations within the feod plant

 Interesting to see If and when petitions for
exemption will be filed
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VWhat therEutiersolds

o. ESISWiIll'prepose: rules andifoellow: EIDA
lead

o Alcohol & Tebacco Trax and Trade Bureau:
anticipating mandatory regulations on
allergen labeling for alcoholic beverages
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